
 

 

2018 WORKSHOP SCHEDULE BY DATE 

 

Date   Workshop/ Trainer   Facility    Locale 

 

Thurs., March 29 Handling the Drug Abuser  Beaver County Courthouse  Beaver  

   Gene Stull 

 

 

Thurs. & Fri.,   DUI Instructor I   Montgomery Co. Probation  Norristown 

March 29 & 30 Susan Gerhart 

 

 

Wed., April 4  CRN PAW    Adams Co. Human Services  Gettysburg  

   Susan Gerhart  

 

 

Mon., April 9  Conflict Resolution in Drug   Days Inn Penn State   State College 

   Impaired Subject 

Jim Gregg 

 

 

Wed., April 11 Recognizing the Drug Impaired  Berks Co. Fire Training Ctr.  Reading 

   Subject 

   Susan Gerhart  

 

 

Fri., April 13  Drugs & Driving   DUI Services of Monroe Co.  Stroudsburg  

   Scott Davis 

 

 

Mon., April 16  UAD Certification   Council of Southeast PA  Doylestown  

   Susan Gerhart 

 

 

Mon. & Tues.,  DUI Instructor I   Catholic Social Services  Wilkes-Barre  

April 16 & 17  William Rowan  

 

 

Wed., April 18 Drug Trends    Butler Alcohol Countermeasures Butler 

   Scott Davis 

 

 

Thurs. & Fri.,   CRN Evaluator I   Beaver County Courthouse  Beaver 

April 19 & 20  Carl McKee 

 

 

Wed., May 2  Drug Trends    Blair County DUI   Altoona 

   Scott Davis 

 



 

 

Mon., May 7  Ignition Interlock 1st Offense/  Human Services Building  Bethlehem 

   Case Law     

   Susan Gerhart 

 

Mon., May 7  PA Medical Marijuana/  Mercer County Courthouse  Mercer 

   Opioid Epidemic  

   Carl McKee 

 

Thurs., May 10 PA Medical Marijuana/  Council of Southeast PA  Doylestown 

   Opioid Epidemic 

   Susan Gerhart 

 

Fri., May 11  PA Medical Marijuana/  Livengrin Foundation   Bensalem 

   Opioid Epidemic 

   Susan Gerhart 

 

Fri., May 11  Conflict Resolution in Drug   Mon Valley CRC   McKeesport 

   Impaired Subject 

Jim Gregg  

 

Mon., May 14  BAC’s of Alcohol   Fayette Co. D&A Commission Uniontown 

  Gene Stull 

 

Mon., May 21  Drug Paraphernalia   Catholic Social Services  Wilkes-Barre  

  Gene Stull 

 

Mon. & Tues.,  CRN Evaluator I   Giant Community Center  Linglestown 

May 21 & 22  Laura Jacobs    

 

Tues., May 22  Communications: Use of   Catholic Social Services  Wilkes-Barre  

  Body Language  

  Gene Stull  

 

Thurs., May 24 What’s New in Drugs 2018  Carbon County AHSP   Lehighton 

  Gene Stull 

 

Thurs. & Fri.,   DUI Instructor I    Beaver County Courthouse  Beaver  

May 24 & 25  Carl McKee 

 

Fri., June 1  DUI PAW    Montgomery Co. Probation  Norristown  

  Susan Gerhart 

 

Tues., June 5  Drug Trends    Snyder Co. Courthouse  Middleburg  

  Scott Davis 

 

Fri., June 8  Recognizing Drug Impaired Subject Washington Co. Courthouse  Washington 

  Jim Gregg 

 

 



 

 

Mon. & Tues.,  CRN Evaluator I    Catholic Social Services  Wilkes-Barre 

June 11 & 12  Geoffrey Arthur 

 

Mon., June 18   Conflict Resolution in Drug   Erie County DUI Program  Erie 

   Impaired Subject 

Jim Gregg 

 

Thurs. & Fri.,   DUI Instructor I    Lancaster Public Safety Training Manheim 

June 21 & 22  Samuel Monismith   Center  

 

Fri., June 22  Ignition Interlock 1st Offense/  Livengrin    Philadelphia 

  Case Law 

  Susan Gerhart 

 

Mon., June 25  DUI PAW    Catholic Social Services  Wilkes-Barre  

  William Rowan 

 

Mon., June 25  UAD Certification   Days Inn Penn State   State College 

  Susan Gerhart 

 

Thurs., June 28 CRN PAW    Beaver Co. Courthouse  Beaver 

  Carl McKee 

 

Thurs. & Fri.,   CRN Evaluator I   Blair Co. DUI Program  Altoona  

July 12 & 13   William Rowan   

 

Mon., July 16  Conflict Resolution in Drug   Park Inn by Radisson   Clarion 

   Impaired Subject 

Jim Gregg 

 

Mon., July 23  Marijuana Update 2018  Erie County DUI Program  Erie  

  Gene Stull 

 

Thurs., July 26 Ignition Interlock 1st Offense/  Delaware Co. Emergency   Sharon Hill 

  Case Law    Services Center 

  Susan Gerhart 

 

Mon., July 30   CRN PAW    Giant Community Center  Linglestown  

  Laura Jacobs  

 

Mon., July 30  DUI PAW    Beaver Co. Courthouse  Beaver  

  Carl McKee 

 

Mon., July 30  PA Medical Marijuana/  Days Inn Penn State   State College 

  Opioid Epidemic  

  Susan Gerhart 

 

 

 



 

 

Mon., August 6 Conflict Resolution in Drug   Lehigh Co. Courthouse  Allentown 

   Impaired Subject 

Jim Gregg 

 

Tues., August 7 Conflict Resolution in Drug   Carbon Co. AHSP   Lehighton 

   Impaired Subject 

Jim Gregg 

 

Wed., August 8 Ignition Interlock 1st Offense/  Warren Co. Library   Warren  

  Case Law 

  Carl McKee 

 

Thurs. & Fri.,   CRN Evaluator I   Montgomery Co. Probation  Norristown  

August 9 & 10  Susan Gerhart 

 

Mon., August 13 Prescription Medicine Drug Abuse Beaver Co. Courthouse  Beaver 

  Gene Stull 

 

Thurs. & Fri.,   DUI Instructor I   SPHS Behavioral Services  Greensburg 

August 16 & 17 Carl McKee 

 

Mon., August 20 PA Medical Marijuana/  Chester Co. Govt. Center  West Chester 

  Opioid Epidemic 

  Susan Gerhart 

 

Mon., August 27 Drug Trends    West Branch D&A Commission Williamsport 

 Scott Davis 

 

Mon., August 27 Marijuana Update 2018  Fayette Co. D&A Commission Uniontown 

  Gene Stull 

 

Fri., August 31 Ignition Interlock 1st Offense/  Giant Community Center  Linglestown 

  Case Law 

  Susan Gerhart 

 

Mon., Sept. 10  Drugs & Driving   Berks Co. Fire Training Ctr.  Reading  

  Scott Davis 

 

Fri., Sept. 14  Drugs & Driving   Westmoreland Co. Courthouse Greensburg  

  Jim Gregg 

 

Fri., Sept. 14  DUI PAW    Lancaster Public Safety Training Manheim 

  Sam Monismith   Center 

 

Mon., Sept. 17  PA Medical Marijuana/  Somerset Hospital   Somerset  

  Opioid Epidemic 

  Susan Gerhart 

 

 



 

 

Wed., Sept. 19  Drug Trends    Chester County Govt. Center  West Chester 

  Scott Davis 

 

Mon. Sept. 24  Conflict Resolution in Drug   Adams Co. Human Services   Gettysburg  

   Impaired Subject 

Jim Gregg 

 

Mon., Sept. 24  CRN PAW    Catholic Social Services  Wilkes-Barre 

  Geoffrey Arthur/Susan Gerhart 

 

Mon., Sept. 24  Marijuana Update 2018  Carbon County AHSP   Lehighton 

   Gene Stull 

 

Wed., Sept. 26  CRN PAW    Blair County DUI Program  Altoona 

   William Rowan 

 

Wed., Sept. 26  Ignition Interlock 1st Offense/  Washington Co. Courthouse  Washington 

   Case Law 

   Carl McKee 

 

Wed., Sept. 26  Prescription Medicine Drug Abuse Chester Co. Govt. Center  West Chester 

   Gene Stull 

 

Mon., October 1 PA Medical Marijuana/  Mon Valley CRC   McKeesport 

   Opioid Epidemic 

   Carl McKee 

 

Thurs., October 11 Drugs & Driving   Delaware Co. Emergency Services Sharon Hill 

   Scott Davis    Center 

 

Mon., October 15 Drugs & Driving   Fayette Co. D&A Commission Uniontown 

   Scott Davis 

 

Mon., October 22 DUI PAW     SPHS Behavioral Health  Greensburg  

   Carl McKee 

 

Tues., November 6 Conflict Resolution in Drug   Marriott    Lancaster  

   Impaired Subject 

Jim Gregg 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 


